

Tsi Nahò:ten Karihwanákere Nó:nen'k

PRESS RELEASE

Media Inquiries: Gene Diabo

Communications Officer, Operations (450) 632-7500 ext. 63254

gene.diabo@mck.ca

Technical Contact: Winona Polson-

Lahache Chief Political Advisor

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

Ratitsénhaienhs attending Mohawk Online Board Meetings

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 18, Ohiarihkó:wa/July 2017) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke wishes to advise the community that Grand Chief Joseph Tokwiro Norton and letsénhaienhs Gina Deer are in the Isle of Jersey this week to attend a series of meetings related to Mohawk Online.

The Ratitsénhaienhs will begin the week by attending the annual Board Meeting of Mohawk Online Limited. Throughout the week they will also attend meetings with the Isle of Jersey official commissions for the Gaming and Financial sectors, including meeting with key Ministers that support the online gaming industry.

Business will wrap up on Friday and the Ratitsénhaienhs will return on Saturday, July 22nd.

About Mohawk Online

Mohawk Online is the operator of Sports Interaction, an online gaming site that offers sportsbook, casino, poker and fixed odds betting products, and is licensed and regulated by the Jersey Gambling Commission and the Kahnawà:ke Gaming Commission.

Mohawk Online is a socio-economic initiative wholly owned by the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke on behalf of the community, and the revenue generated is invested back into the local community.

For more information about Mohawk Online, please visit www.mohawkonline.ca. For more information about Sports Interaction, please visit www.sportsinteraction.com.

-30-